
6302 U-003-307 .4 

ENGINEERING FILE MAINTAINED BY THE FEMP CADD DEPARTMENT 
(USED AS A REFERENCE IN OU1 RI & O U I  FS) 

05/28/56 

CP-F-56-24 
NLO 
10 
REPORT 



N A T I O N A L  LEAD COMPANY 
OF OHIO 

L .  

CONTRACT No. ~r(sar)-irse 

UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION 

( ) 00 ci 0 1 



--. r 

Title - 

CP No. 

NLO.ENG-SB4 (REV.  I I  1 2 / 5 6 )  

Engineering 

Plant Manager 

.Area Manager 

N A T I O N A L  L E A D  COMPANY O F  OHIO 

CP-P-56-24, Rev. 1 

APPROVALS SIGNATURE 

Initiating Division A .  Stewart, Jr. - Production 
-' 

.4TOMlC ENERGY COMMISSION 
FMPC 

A E C  B A C O N  - D A V I S  R E V I E W  

6 - D - A p p l i e s .  . . . . . 

6.D-D-s NotApply . . . 0 
0 

Signed 

Date , 





'. ! 

638% . .  - +  . 

Consec. Number 1319-1 
Directive FA-27 

UNITED STATES 

ATOMIC ENERGY COMMlSSlON Modification 1 

Oak Ridge, Tennessee 
December4 1956 

Reference i s  made t o  basic  Directive FA-27, dated June 12, 1956; t o  
manOr~dumr dated November 27, 1956, f r o m  the Area Manager, Fernald Area, 
to the Manager, Oak Ridge Operations, subject, "Request f o r  Modification 
of Directive FA-27, FMPC, Fernald Area"; and t o  Construction Proposal 

' cp-~-fj6-24 , Revision 1. 
- 

Baeic Directive FA-27 authorized t o t a l  cos t s  of $38,460 and established a 
completion date of September 30, 1956 for construction of a new scrap  

pit i n  accordance w i t h  basic Construction Proposal CP-F-56-24. 
made d u r i n g  the  design phase showed t h a t  a s izable  cost  reduction 

could be realized by locat ing the new p i t  adjacent t o  t h e  a d s t i n g  p i t .  Based 
on receipt of lump-sum bids for the  constmction work, a reduction i n  
authorized cos ts  i n  the mount of $12,720 f r o m  t o t a l  costs  authorized under 
the basic d i rec t ive  is now possible, r e su l t i ng  in  a new authorized t o t a l  
directive cost of $25,740. 

Detailed 

Delays in design w h i l e  awaiting invest igat ion of a new p i t  location, 
together with an expected delay i n  ea r th  work due t o  inclement winter 
weather conditions , will preclude completion of t h e  f a c i l i t y  on schedule. 
It i s  currently estimated tha t  a l l  work w i l l  be completed by February 28, 
1957. In order t o  r e f l e c t  the  f inal  loca t ion  selected for t h e  new p i t ,  t o  
authorize reduction i n  cos t s  real lzed by re loca t ion  of t h e  p i t ,  and t o  
extend t h e  f i n a l  completion date, basic Directive FA-27 is modifled herebg 
aa follms: 

a. Delete a l l  paragraph8 of t h e  d i r ec t ive  following the f irst  paragraph 
and subst i tute ,  respectively,  therefor  the  following new paragraphs: 

tfPreliminary Proposal CP-F-56-24, as amended by Revision 1 the re to  
dated November 13, 1956, fo r  construction of a new scrap p i t ,  FWC, 
Fernald, Ohio, is approved hereby and authori ty  i s  granted t o  proceed 
with the  work as outlined therein,  including Titles I, 11, and I11 
engineering services;  construction and excavation work; a d  incidental  
work for  f a c i l i t i e s  described generally a s  f o l l m s :  

,. , _* .,. ..: . . . . . . ,. 1 . .; ,,._. -*,::'.. . ' L  . ._.. _, , -??: . . .. I' .7:, 
.. .. 



4 

_- e 

- 2 -  

Subject: DIRECTIVE FOR NEW SCRAP PIT, FMPC, FERNALD, OHIO - 
December I&, 1956 

SUBPROJECT 224-561-Fk 

Excavation of an addi t ional  sc rap  s torage p i t ,  appraxlmately 
200' x 72' x 161 deep, with a sloping ramp approximately 
56' x 200'; extension of existing d ra in  piping f o r  approximately 
4601; increasing t h e  height of t h e  west berm of t h e  eldst ing 
scrap p i t  t o  provide approximately 288,000 cubic feet of 
addi t ional  space; and construction of t h e  new gravel turn- 
around area f o r  trucks.  

"Work authorized herein shall be accomplished by National Lead 
Compaqy of Ohio under Contract AT-(30-1)-1136 and a fixed-price 
subcontractor under the  NLO contract .  

"It is  e-stimated t h a t  t h e  work authorized herein will be completed 
by February 28, 1957. 

"The estimated cos t  of t h e  work authorized herein 1 8  as  follows: 

FP 
Cost Catenom National Lead Subcontractor Total  

Engineering 82,145 I $ 2,145 

Direct Cost - 821,450 21,450 

2.lkS Allowance f o r  Continaenciea 2.lk5 - 
Total 84,290 821,450 $25,740 
'!Authority i s  grantea hereby t o  incur cos ts  of $25,740 f o r  work 
authorized herein. Funds t o  finance these cos t s  are budgeted under 
Project  224-561, 'General Plant Projects  - 9200' , i n  t h e  OR0 FY 1957 
Financial  Plan, Plant Acquisition and Construction - 3. Funds s h a l l  
be 'collected under Subproject 224-561-F4, 'New Scrap P i t  , Fernaldl . 
Funds t o  finance these cos t s  are obligated under National Lead Campaw 
of Ohio Contract AT-(30-1)-1156." 

All other  provisions of basic Directive FA-27 shall remain i n  f u l l  force 
and ef fec t .  



I '  

* Subject: D I R E C T N E  FOR NW SCRAP PIT, FMF'C, FERNALD, OHIO - 
SUBPROJECT 224-561-F4 

December 11,1956 

This  modification constitutes a revision i n  scope and reduction i n  costs 
by $12,720 under those authorized i n  the basic directive,  and extends the 
final completion date by f ive  months. 

€2. & Brown 
Assistant Manager fo r  
Construction and Engineering 
Oak Ridge Operations 



Lump sum bids f o r  the work have been recelved t h a t  verify the  

predicted savings by revising the p i t  looation. A revised estimate 

of th@.cost is a8 follows: 



-2- 
I .  

Design was delayed Inveatlgating the pos~lblllty of a new'pit 

.. i ~ e t i o n .  T h i s  delay requires extending the estimated completion 

tiLme. The new estimated completion date is February 1, 1957. 




	111348.pdf
	111348_1.PDF



